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HOUSE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY 
 

January 18, 2023 Hearing Room D 
08:00 AM 
 

 

 
STAFF PRESENT: Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst 
 Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst 
 Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst 
 Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst 
 Lucy Ohlsen, LPRO Analyst 
 Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant 
 Sudha Basu, Committee Assistant 
 Ashlee Wright, Committee Assistant 
 
 
EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here 
 
 
MEASURES/ISSUES: Introduction of Committee Members and Committee Staff –  
  Organizational Meeting 
 Adoption of Committee Rules – Organizational Meeting  
 Oregon Judicial Department – Informational Meeting 
 Criminal Justice Overview – Informational Meeting 

 
 
00:00:01 Meeting Called to Order 
00:00:02 Chair Kropf 
 
00:00:13 Introduction of Committee Members and Committee Staff - 

Organizational Meeting 
00:00:14 Chair Jason Kropf, House District 54 
00:00:17 Rep. Farrah Chaichi, House District 35 
00:00:21 Rep. Lisa Reynolds, House District 34 
00:00:31 Rep. Rick Lewis, House District 18 
00:00:38 Vice-Chair Kim Wallan, House District 6 

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jason Kropf, Chair 
Rep. Tom Andersen, Vice-Chair 
Rep. Kim Wallan, Vice-Chair 
Rep. Farrah Chaichi 
Rep. Charlie Conrad 
Rep. Rick Lewis 
Rep. Lily Morgan 
Rep. Lisa Reynolds 
Rep. Thuy Tran 
 

MEMBER(S) EXCUSED: Rep. Janelle Bynum 
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00:00:45 Vice-Chair Tom Andersen, House District 19 
00:00:54 Rep. Lily Morgan, House District 3 
00:01:11 Rep. Thuy Tran, House District 45 
00:01:17 Rep. Charlie Conrad, House District 12 
00:01:31 Lucy Ohlsen, LPRO Analyst 
00:01:35 Gillian Fischer, LPRO Analyst 
00:01:37 Amie Fender-Sosa, LPRO Analyst 
00:01:39 Adrienne Anderson, LPRO Analyst 
00:01:42 Sudha Basu, Committee Assistant 
00:01:49 Ashlee Wright, Committee Assistant 
00:01:53 Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant 
00:01:57 Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst 
 
00:02:03 Adoption of Committee Rules - Organizational Meeting 
00:02:04 Chair Kropf 
00:02:14 Patricia Pascone, LPRO Analyst 
00:02:57 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR WALLAN MOVES ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE 

RULES 
00:03:32 VOTE: 9-0-1  

AYE: CHAICHI, CONRAD, LEWIS, MORGAN, REYNOLDS, TRAN, 
ANDERSEN, WALLAN, KROPF 
EXCUSED: BYNUM 

 
00:05:49 Oregon Judicial Department - Informational Meeting 
00:05:50 Chair Kropf 
00:06:05 Nancy Cozine, State Court Administrator 
00:18:25 Vice-Chair Andersen 
00:27:55 Rep. Conrad 
00:30:04 Rep. Morgan 
 
00:37:13 Criminal Justice Overview - Informational Meeting 
00:37:14 Chair Kropf 
00:38:38 Michael Wu, Executive Director, Oregon District Attorneys Association 
01:03:35 Rep. Tran 
01:05:01 Rep. Chaichi 
01:05:40 Rep. Lewis 
01:06:48 Shannon Wilson, Executive Director, Public Defender of Marion County 
01:19:38 Nate Gaoiran, Vice President, Oregon Association of Community 

Corrections Directors 
01:24:53 Rep. Morgan 
01:27:07 Vice-Chair Andersen 
01:30:06 Meeting Adjourned 
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